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Artistic Swimming New Zealand Trophies

1. Dolphin Trophy- for Dolphin Team
2. Susanne Cup for Dolphin Figures
3. 12 & Under Solo Vase

B

Patty Plates for 12 & U Duet

Mills Plate — 13-14-15 Figures

Joan Billing Trophy for 13/14/15 Solo
Parkin Plate — 13,14,15 Duet

Esther Williams Plate — 15 & Under Team
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Anderson Trophy - Junior Tech Solo

10.Esplin Family Plate — Junior Free Solo

11. Grace Trophy — Junior Free Duet

12.Rank Xerox Cup — Senior Solo Champion (Tech and Free combined)
13.Marianne Potts Cup — Free Senior Solo

14.Daniels Trophy — Highest Overall Scoring Duet
15.Van Os Trophy - for AquaCombo

16.Combo Trophy — for Free Combo Team

17.Club Spirit Trophy — in memory of Artie Shaw

18. Spirit of Synchro Award — in memory of Sue Edwards
19.Urwin Trophy — top solo international performance
20.Anderson Trophy — top duet international performance

21.Shepard Trophy — top team or combo international performance



DOLPHIN TROPHY FOR DOLPHIN TEAM

Donated by/history: Handcrafted from native timbers by Clive Barlow of Picton in 1997.
It was re-modelled in 2002 by Otago Synchro / Ita / Ted Daniels.
Won by:

1998: Otago

1999: Auckland

2000: Southland

2001: North Harbour
2002: Hibiscus Coast
2003: North Harbour
2004: North Harbour
2005: North Harbour
2006: Phoenix

2007: North Harbour
2008: Bay of Plenty

2009: Phoenix

2010: Aquagold

2011: North Harbour
2012: Phoenix

2013: North Harbour
2014: North Harbour
2015: North Harbour
2016: North Harbour
2017: North Harbour
2018: Wellington

2019: Central

2020: Tauranga

2021: COVID

2022: Auckland Mermaids
2023: Auckland Mermaids

SUSANNE CUP FOR DOLPHIN FIGURES
Donated in 2014 by Sue Edwards, Chairperson SSNZ 1979 — 2016
Won by:

2014: Nina Brown - North Harbour

2015: Isabella Gillanders — Phoenix
2016: Chloe McCann — Gara Manzi
2017: Sophie Janse — Wellington

2018: Isabelle Hitchin — Central Synchro
2019: Hope Wang — Central Synchro
2020: Hester Wen - Auckland Mermaids
2021: COVID

2022: Monique Ni - Auckland Mermaids
2023: Clare Meng - Aucklan Mermaids

12 & UNDER SOLO VASE

Donated in 2014 by Sue Edwards, Chairperson SSNZ 1979 — 2016
Won by:

2014: Maya Lowans — Tauranga

2015: Maya Lowans — Tauranga

2016: Zyleika Pratt-Smith — Tauranga
2017: Josephine Wells — North Harbour
2018: Louise Sutherland — Phoenix
2019: Scarlett George — Central Synchro
2020: Scarlett George - Central Synchro
2021: COVID




2022: Hope Wang - Central
2023: Hope Wang - Central

PATTY PLATES FOR 12 & UNDER DUET

Donated in 2014 by Sue Edwards, Chairperson SSNZ 1979 — 2016. Patty was Sue’s Mother.
Won by:

2014: Maya Lowans & Zyleika Pratt-Smith — Tauranga

2015: Maya Lowans & Zyleika Pratt-Smith — Tauranga

2016: Abbey Flutey & Petra Prekopa — Phoenix

2017: Josephine Wells & Vanessa Burmeister — North Harbour
2018: Louise Sutherland & Xiara Patino — Phoenix

2019: Heilala Pita & Emmerson Dickson - Phoenix

2020: Scarlett George & Isabella Lambie - Central Synchro
2021: COVID

2022: Hope Wang & Teresa Sun - Central Artistic Swimming
2023: Phoebe Suoliu & Nina Li - Auckland Mermaids

MILLS PLATE FOR 13 - 14 - 15 FIGURES
Donated by/history:

Won by:

1986: Jeanine Marriott Canterbury
1987: Jeanine Marriott Canterbury
1988: Jeanine Marriott Canterbury
1989: Kelly Adair Wellington

1990: Johanna Ashworth Harbour
1991: Johanna Ashworth Harbour
1992: Johanna Ashworth Harbour

1997: Emma Tepavac Harbour
1999: Lisa Daniels Otago
2000: Kortney Castle Harbour
2001: Bobi-Rose Leatherby Southland
2002: Kirstin Anderson Phoenix
2003: Kirstin Anderson Phoenix
2004: Kirstin Anderson Phoenix

2005: Josephine Shepard Phoenix
2006: Tess-Ana Leatherby  Phoenix

2007: Caitlin Anderson Phoenix
2008: Rose Stackpole, North Harbour
2009: Rose Stackpole North Harbour
2010: Rose Stackpole North Harbour
2011: Mary Tate North Harbour
2012: Jazzlee Thomas Tauranga
2013: Eva Morris Tauranga
2014: Jazzlee Thomas Tauranga
2015: Amy Lowans Tauranga
2016: Eden Worsley Tauranga
2017: Ali Robertson Phoenix

2018: Zyleika Pratt-Smith Tauranga
2019: Zyleika Pratt-Smith Tauranga
2020: Vanessa Burmeister  North Harbour

2021: COVID
2022: Ashley Armstrong North Harbour
2023: Scarlett George Auckland Mermaids

JOAN BILLING TROPHY FOR 13,14,15 SOLO It was donated by Life Member, Joan Billing, from
Small Strokes

2020: Xiara Patino Phoenix
2021: COVID

2022: Ashley Armstrong North Harbour
2023: Teresa Sun Central




PARKIN PLATE FOR 13,14,15 DUET It was donated by Parkin Bros, Builders, in Wellington as a
Wellington Club Trophy, and subsequently became a National Trophy.

2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:
2016:
2017:
2018:
2019:
2020:
2021:
2022:
2023:

Hayley Stent & Kaye Kennedy — North Harbour
Eva Morris & Jazzlee Thomas — Tauranga

Eva Morris & Jazzlee Thomas — Tauranga

Ellena Pritchard & Michaela Belworthy — Phoenix
Isobel Pettit & Eden Worsley — Tauranga

Maya Lowans & Karlina Steiner — Tauranga

Karlina Steiner & Zyleika Pratt-Smith — Tauranga
Karlina Steiner & Zyleika Pratt-Smith — Tauranga
Vanessa Burmeister & Josie Wells — North Harbour
Vanessa Burmeister & Josie Wells - North Harbour
COVID

Ulyana Ruzich & Scarlett George - Auckland Mermaids
Teresa Sun & Hope Wang - Central

15 & UNDER TEAM ESTHER WILLIAMS PLATE - in recognition of the woman who raised the profile
of synchronised swimming when she appeared in aquamusicals in the 1940s and 50s. She passed
away in 2013 at the age of 91.

2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:
2016:
2017:
2018:
2019:
2020:
2021:
2022:
2023:

Tauranga
Phoenix
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Phoenix
Phoenix
Tauranga
North Harbour
COVID
Tauranga
North Harbour

ANDERSON JUNIOR TECH SOLO TROPHY presented for the first time 2013- donated by Kirstin
& Caitlin Anderson, Phoenix Synchro — Southland — Kirstin & Caitlin represented NZ at the 2010
Commonwealth Games in Delhi. Kirstin represented NZ at the 2006 FINA Junior World
Championships and They represented NZ FINA World Championships — 2009, 2011, 2013. They
continue to coach.

2013:
2014:
2015:
2016:
2017:
2018:
2019:
2020:
2021:
2022:
2023:

Rose Stackpole - Harbour
Jazzlee Thomas - Tauranga
Aleisha Braven — Phoenix
Jazzlee Thomas - Tauranga
Arielle Wilkes - Phoenix

Ali Robertson - Phoenix
Nina Brown — North Harbour
Alessandra Ward - Small Strokes
COVID

Xiara Patino - Phoenix

Xiara Patino - Phoenix

ESPLIN FAMILY PLATE — JUNIOR FREE SOLO - awarded for the first time 2013 — donated by the
Esplin family, Otago. (Nicole Esplin swam to Commonwealth Games level, coached and refereed. Phyll
Esplin has administered and judged for more than 26 years).

2013:
2014:
2015:
2016:
2017:
2018:
2019:

Rose Stackpole - Harbour
Eva Morris - Tauranga
Aleisha Braven — Phoenix
Eden Worsley — Tauranga

Ali Robertson — Phoenix
Karlina Steiner — Tauranga
Zyleika Pratt-Smith - Tauranga




2020:
2021:
2022:
2023:

Bella Gillanders - Wellington
COVvID

Annie Kotova - Auckland Mermaids
Poppy Sancto-Jones - Waitemata

GRACE TROPHY - JUNIOR FREE DUET - awarded for the first time in 2017, donated by Eva
Morris and Jazzlee Thomas in the year of Jazz’s retirement (both of their middle names are
Grace)

2017:
2018:
2019:
2020:
2021:
2022:
2023:

Eden Worsley & Isobel Pettit — Tauranga

Eden Worsley & Isobel Pettit — Tauranga

Ali Robertson & Arielle Wilkes — Phoenix (Reserve: Isabella Gillanders)
Arielle Wilkes & Abby Flutey - Phoenix (Reserve: Ali Robertson)
COVID

Chloe Boyt & Avalee Donovan-Trewhella - Tauranga

Chloe Boyt & Avalee Donovan-Trewhella - Tauranga

RANK XEROX TROPHY : SENIOR TECH SOLO CHAMPION

Donated by/history: Donated by Rank Xerox NZ Ltd, Wellington Branch in 1977 as a Wellington

Club Trophy, and subsequently became a National Trophy, probably in the late 90s.

Won by:

1977: Sally-Ann Jenkins

1978

1979: Petra Ekens

1980 Wendy Anink

1981: Katie Sadleir

1982: Karen Day

1983: Karen Day

1984: Karen Day

1985 Lynette Ramsey

1986: Alex Coombs

1987: Alex Coombs

1988 Jeanine Marriott

1989: Mandy Zukerman

1990: Mandy Zukerman

1991: Mandy Zukerman

1992: Kirsty Ussher

1993 Mandy Zukerman

1994  Johanna Ashworth

1995 Johanna Ashworth

1996 Claire Falconer

1997 Sarah Burgon

1998 Nicole Esplin

1999: Emma Tepavac — Harbour Synchro
2000: Nina Daniels — Otago Synchro
2001: Lisa Daniels

2002: Nina Daniels

2003: Lisa Daniels

2004: Lisa Daniels

2005: Lisa Daniels

2006: Lisa Daniels

2007: Kirstin Anderson — Phoenix
2008: Kirstin Anderson

2009: Kirstin Anderson

2010: Kirstin Anderson

2011: Kirstin Anderson

2012: Kirstin Anderson

2013: Sarsha Younger — Tauranga
2014: Aleisha Braven - Phoenix

2015:

Caitlin Anderson - Phoenix




2016: Aleisha Braven - Phoenix

2017: Katie McDougall — North Harbour
2018: Eva Morris — Tauranga

2019: Eva Morris - Tauranga

2020: Eva Morris - Tauranga

2021: COVID

2022: No entries

2023: Jennifer Russanov - Central

MARIANNE POTTS CUP - SENIOR FREE SOLO
Donated by/history: Donated Marianne Potts, from Christchurch, Chairperson of SSNZ 1976 —
approximately 1979.

1988 Jeanine Marriott

1989: Mandy Zukerman

1990: Mandy Zukerman

1991: Mandy Zukerman

1992: Kirsty Ussher

1993-1998: No records

1999: Emma Tepavac — Harbour Synchro
2000: Nina Daniels — Otago Synchro
2001: Lisa Daniels — Otago Synchro
2002: Nina Daniels - Otago

2003: Lisa Daniels - Otago

2004: Lisa Daniels - Otago

2005: Lisa Daniels - Otago

2006: Lisa Daniels - Otago

2007: Kirstin Anderson — Phoenix Synchro
2008: Kirstin Anderson - Phoenix

2009: Kirstin Anderson - Phoenix

2010: Kirstin Anderson - Phoenix

2011: Kirstin Anderson - Phoenix

2012: Kirstin Anderson - Phoenix

2013: Sarsha Younger — Tauranga

2014: Aleisha Braven - Phoenix

2015: Caitlin Anderson — Phoenix

2016: Aleisha Braven - Phoenix

2017: Katie McDougall — North Harbour
2018: Eva Morris — Tauranga

2019: Eva Morris - Tauranga

2020: Eva Morris - Tauranga

2021: COVID

2022: Karlina Steiner - Tauranga

2023: Jennifer Russanov - Central

SYNCHRO SWIM NEW ZEALAND DANIELS DUET TROPHY: For The Highest Scoring Duet

This trophy was donated by The Daniels Family, Otago Synchro. Lisa and Nina trained in Otago
with Nicole Esplin, they moved to Canada to continue training and represented NZ at the 2008
Commonwealth Games, where they won a Bronze medal , and the 2008 Beijing Olympic Games
in Duet. For many years their mother, Ita Daniels, ran the scoring at NZ National competitions.
2006: Tess-Ana Leatherby & Josephine Shepard — Southland Synchro

2007: Caitlin & Kirstin Anderson — Phoenix Synchro

2008: Caitlin & Kirstin Anderson

2009: Caitlin & Kirstin Anderson

2010: Caitlin & Kirstin Anderson

2011: Caitlin & Kirstin Anderson

2012: Caitlin & Kirstin Anderson

2013: Eva Morris & Jazzlee Thomas — Tauranga

2014: Eva Morris & Jazzlee Thomas — Tauranga

2015: Eva Morris & Jazzlee Thomas — Tauranga

2016: Eva Morris & Jazzlee Thomas — Tauranga

2017: Eva Morris & Jazzlee Thomas — Tauranga




2018: Eva Morris & Eden Worsley — Tauranga

2019: Eva Morris & Isobel Pettit — Tauranga (Reserve: Eden Worsley)
2020: Eva Morris & Eden Worsley - Tauranga

2021: COVID

2022: Eden Worsley & Karlina Steiner - Tauranga (Reserve: Eva Morris)
2023: Eva Morris & Eden Worsley - Tauranga (Reserve: Karlina Steiner)

VAN OS TROPHY FOR AQUACOMBO Donated by/history: Sue & Kira Van Os donated this
trophy in 2022, to complete the family of Dolphin trophies for Dolphins, AquaCombo and Combo.
Both Sue and Kira are very strong in the judging field.

Won by:

2022: Tauranga

2023: North Harbour

COMBO TROPHY FOR FREE COMBINATION TEAM/ACROBATIC TEAM
Donated by/history: the original Dolphin Trophy was remodelled by Ita and Ted Daniels in 2002,
and part of it became this Trophy.
Won by:

2003: Southland

2004: Hibiscus Coast

2005: North Harbour

2006: Phoenix

2007: Phoenix

2008: North Harbour

2009: North Harbour

2010: Aquagold

2011: Phoenix

2012: Phoenix

2013: Phoenix

2014: Tauranga

2015: Tauranga

2016: Phoenix

2017: North Harbour

2018: Phoenix

2019: Tauranga

2020: Tauranga

2021: COVID

2022: Phoenix

2023: Tauranga

CLUB SPIRIT TROPHY
Donated by/history: This trophy was donated by the Hibiscus Coast Synchro Club, in memory of
the late Artie Shaw, who was a Synchro supporter for many years.
Won by:

2005: Phoenix

2006: Hibiscus Coast
2007: Bay of Plenty
2008: North Harbour
2009: Sue Edwards
2010: Wellington

2011: Gara Manzi

2012: Tauranga Synchro
2013: Aquagold

2014: North Harbour
2015: Small Strokes
2016: Wellington

2017: Tauranga

2018: North Harbour
2019: Central Synchro
2020: Auckland Mermaids
2021: COVID

2022: Tauranga




| 2023: Wellington

SPIRIT OF SYNCHRO TROPHY

Donated by/history: This trophy was inspired by the wonderful Sue Edwards who embodied the
Spirit of Synchro in New Zealand. Each year nominations are called for from clubs for someone
who shows the same spirit, passion and love of the sport. That person can be an administrator,
an athlete, a coach, a judge, a parent - in fact anyone at all. It is the telling of the story in the
nomination that is the most important part.

2018: Sue Edwards

2019: Bronwyn Stackpole

2020: Michelle Anderson

2021: COVID

2022: Luciana Garcia

2023: Shirley Hooper




RECOGNITION OF THE TOP INTERNATIONAL PERFORMANCES OF GIRLS SELECTED TO
REPRESENT NEW ZEALAND OR CLUB INTERNATIONALLY

Top Solo performance of the year at an International Competition — presented for the first time 2013 —
Donated by the Urwin family - Gabby has been a strong supporter of the 2013 Team traveling
internationally and wished to support the team further

2013: Kirstin Anderson, Phoenix - 38TH Swiss Open; 27th Universaide,15th FINA
World Championships, Spain.

2014: Eva Morris, Tauranga — Oceania Champs

2015: Zyleika Pratt-Smith, Tauranga Synchro — Australian Open

2016: Aleisha Braven, Phoenix — Oceania Champs

2017: Aleisha Braven, Phoenix — World Champs

2018: Eva Morris, Tauranga — Synchro America Open

2019: Eva Morris, Tauranga — Brazil Open

2020: Josephine Wells, North Harbour - Argentina Open

2021: COVID

2022: Xiara Patino, Phoenix - Virtual Australian Open

2023: Teresa Sun, Central - Australian Nationals and Hong Kong Nationals

Top duet performance of the year at an International Competition — Donated by the Anderson Family,
Michelle & Michael’s daughters both swam internationally for several years, and Michelle is
currently a FINA G Judge

e 2013: Kirstin & Caitlin Anderson, Phoenix Synchro — 15" FINA World Championships. 27"
Universiade, 38" Swiss Open.

2014: Jazzlee Thomas & Eva Morris, Tauranga Synchro — Oceania Champs

2015: Ellena Pritchard & Michaela Belworthy, Phoenix — Australian Open

2016: Jazzlee Thomas & Eva Morris, Tauranga — Junior World Champs

2017: Jazzlee Thomas & Eva Morris, Tauranga — World Championships

2018: Isobel Pettit & Eden Worsley, Tauranga — Synchro America Open

2019: Eva Morris, Isobel Pettit & Eden Worsley, Tauranga — World Championships

2020: Josephine Wells & Vanessa Burmeister, North Harbour - Argentina Open

2021: COVID

2022: Yingqi (Ariel) Chen & Vanessa Burmeister, North Harbour - Virtual Australian Open
2023: Eva Morris & Eden Worsley (Res: Karlina Steiner), Tauranga - World
Championships

Top Team or Combo performance of the year at an International Competition — presented for the first
time 2013 — Donated by Trudy Shepard, Trudy’s daughter Josephine swam internationally and
currently Trudy is an NZL Judge.

2013: Phoenix /NZL Free Combination Team

Kelsey Acker, Caitlin Anderson, Kirstin Anderson, Aleisha Braven, Hayley Fibbens, Kira Fox, Leticia
Hart, Victoria Hohaia, Abby Hustler, Katie McDougall, Scarlett Polley, Anastasia Wilkes. Competed
at the 38th Swiss Opens, Switzerland, and Competed at the 15th FINA World Championships Spain
2014 - NZ South Combo — Oceania Championships - Abby Hustler, Aleisha Braven, Ellenna
Pritchard, Michaela Belworthy, Leticia Hart, Scarlett Polley, Anastasia Wilkes, Rebecca Adams, Amy
Strang, Aleisha Elliotte, Hayley Fibbens

2015: NZ Aquaferns — Caitlin Anderson, Kirstin Anderson, Aleisha Braven, Leticia Hart, Victoria
Hohaia, Jazzlee Thomas, Eva Morris, Amy Lowans, Anastasia Wilkes, Sarsha Younger. Competed
at Spanish Open, Swiss Open (placing 3™ in Tech Team) and FINA World Champs.

2016: NZ South Combo — Oceania Championships - Ali Robertson, Jessica Puki, Piper
Keast-Wilson, Arielle Wilkes, Renee Baird, Aleisha Braven, Aleisha Elliotte, Ellenna Pritchard,
Anastasia Wilkes

2017 — Not awarded
2018: NZ Development Team — Singapore Open - Isobel Petitt, Eden Worsley, Karlina Steiner, Nina
Brown, Amber Fraser-Mackenzie, Josephine Wells, Ali Robertson, Abby Flutey, Arielle Wilkes &
Isabella Gillanders




2019: New Zealand Aquaferns — 2™ place at Argentina Open and top score ever for NZ team at
Brazil Open — Eva Morris, Nina Brown, Amber Fraser-McKenzie, Madeleine Pastor-Pasi, Isobel
Pettit, Ali Robertson, Karlina Steiner, Arielle Wilkes, Eden Worsley

2020: New Zealand Development A Team - 2nd place in Open Combo at Argentina Open - Abby
Flutey, Ailin Pekar, Ariel Yingqgi Chen, Avalee Donovan, Eve Donoghue, Josephine Wells, Lily
Russell-McDowall, Louise Sutherland, Sarah Grant, Vanessa Burmeister, Xiara Patino

2021: New Zealand Junior Team - International Youth and Junior Open - USA/Virtual - 3rd in Open
Combo and Free Team. Sophie Black, Chloe Boyt, Vanessa Burmeister, Emily Carter, Yingqi
(Ariel) Chen, Abby Flutey, Xiara Patino, Onevai Pita, Hannah Shatford, Alessandra Ward (Capt),
Daisy Sellier

2022: New Zealand Aquaferns - World Champs, Budapest - Yingqi (Ariel) Chen, Vanessa
Burmeister, Avalee Donovan, Karlina Steiner, Eva Morris (Capt), Eden Worsley (Capt), Chloe Boyt,
Hannah Shatford, Daisy Sellier, Xiara Patino, Onevai Pita

2023: New Zealand Aquaferns - World Champs Fukuoka - best placing for Tech Team ever at an
international event, and equal best for Free Team - Eva Morris (Capt), Eden Worsley (Capt), Karlina
Steiner, Avalee Donovan-Trewhella, Chloe Boyt, Sascha Fox, Evie Caple, Ashley Armstrong, Isabelle
Hitchen, Yingqi (Ariel) Chen.
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